
Appendix A 
Identify ‘N Impact 

2008 Funding Recommendations 

  
Organization Name

 
2008 

Amount 
Requested

 
2008 

Recommended 
Allocation

 
1.

 
African Canadian Legal Clinic $10,000.00

 
$0.00

 
2.

 
Anasa Collective $10,000.00

 
$0.00

 

3.

 

Bereaved Families of Ontario - Toronto $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

4.

 

Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

5.

 

Black Creek Community Health Centre $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

6.

 

Black Ribbon Organization $15,912.99

 

$10,000.00

 

7.

 

Break Free Family Centre $22,200.00

 

$0.00

 

8.

 

Building Blocks Youth Group $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

9.

 

Centre for Spanish Speaking Peoples $10,000.00

 

$8,000.00

 

10.

 

Development of Ontarian Engineers and Resources Inc. (DOERs) $2,500.00

 

$0.00

 

11.

 

Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

12.

 

Dorset Park Youth Committee $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

13.

 

DreamNow $10,000.00

 

$4,897.00

 

14.

 

Flemingdon Health Centre $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

15.

 

For Youth Initiative in Toronto $9,960.00

 

$9,960.00

 

16.

 

Frontlines $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

17.

 

Glendower Demanding Change $9,934.00

 

$9,934.00

 

18.

 

Horn of Africa Parents Association $15,000.00

 

$0.00

 

19.

 

Investing in Our Diversity Alumni Association $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

20.

 

Nanoom Christian Support Services $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

21.

 

Ogaden Somali Community Association of Ontario $20,000.00

 

$0.00

 

22.

 

One-On-One $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

23.

 

People Who Care $6,125.00

 

$0.00

 

24.

 

Phoenix Community Works Foundation $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

25.

 

Rated Entertainment Artistic Promotions Group of Canada $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

26.

 

Recognize the Real Life and Skills Education $10,000.00

 

$8,400.00

 

27.

 

Recognize Your Face - Marketplace Ministry $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

28.

 

Rexdale Adolescent Warriors (RAW) $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

29.

 

San Romanoway Revitalization Association $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

30.

 

Scarborough Village Youth Service Provider Network $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

31.

 

Second Base (Scarborough) Youth Shelter $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

32.

 

Shouters Community Centre $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

33.

 

Somali Sports & Cultural Association $9,809.00

 

$9,809.00

 

34.

 

St. Alban's Boys' and Girls' Club $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

35.

 

The Pulse $10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

 

36.

 

Tropicana Community Services Organization $10,000.00

 

$8,000.00

 

37.

 

Young Advocate Youth Organization $10,000.00

 

$0.00

 

38.

 

Youth Led By Faith 

 

$10,000.00

 

$10,000.00

  

Grant Total: 

 

$401,440.99

 

$149,000.00

  

Appeals Fund: 

  

$16,000

  

2008 Approved Budget: 

 

$165,000.00

 



 


